## 900251584 04/05/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merial Limited		102/27/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neogen Corporation	
Street Address:	620 Lesher Place	
City:	Lansing	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48912	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3046612	IGENITY
Registration Number:	3004824	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5173724883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 517.372.6622

Email: trademark@butzel.com
Correspondent Name: Gunther J. Evanina
Address Line 1: 110 W. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Lansing, MICHIGAN 48933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEO AQ 141404-0830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gunther J. Evanina

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0492 \$65.00 30466

900251584

Signature:	/Gunther J. Evanina/	
Date:	04/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - IGENITY and IGENITY Logo#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0493

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MERIAL LIMITED, a United Kingdom Corporation, whose principal office address is Sandringham House, Sandringham Avenue, Harlow Business Park, Harlow, Essex CM19 5QA, United Kingdom, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations set forth below; and

WHEREAS, NEOGEN CORPORATION, a Michigan Corporation, whose principal office address is 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, Michigan 48912 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registrations:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MERIAL LIMITED does hereby assign unto NEOGEN CORPORATION, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations "IGENITY"; and "IGENITY Logo" worldwide, together with the good will of the business, and symbolized by the following Federally registered marks:

Trademark:

**IGENITY** 

Registration No.: 3,046,612

Registration Date: January 17, 2006

International Class: 5

and

Trademark: IGENITY Logo Registration No.: 3,004,824

Registration Date: October 4, 2005

International Class: 5

MERIAL LIMITED

Title: 1882 Stant Secretary

(Notarization)

The undersigned notary does hereby certify that the signature set on this document is stated to be the signature of

Signed this 28 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

SEAL

(Notary Signature and Seal)

PERCENTA. Notaire associé à LYON Zème (Rhône)

addate Herriot, certifie véritable les signatures et

Name:

GUILLEN-BOMMIOL B

and the present document par of a dame

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires on:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 04/05/2013